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CHAPTER 89

AN ACT to amend 88.19 (2) of the statutes, relating to hearings on re-
ports of farm drainage boards.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

88.19 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
88.19 (2) Upon the filing of the report the court shall, by its written

order, fix a time and place of hearing thereon. The notice of hearing shall
* * * specify the amount proposed to be assessed against the land of each
owner, as shown by the last tax roll, and the time and place of hearing.
Copies of the notice shall be * * * sent to each owner, as shown by the
last tax roll, by mail at least 10 days before the hearing but if any assess

-ment is proposed, by certified mail. 'The court shall hear all interested
parties at the hearing and shall then examine and may amend or modify
the report and when the same * * * is made satisfactory, the court shall
approve the same and the board shall thereupon apportion the assessment
against the lands and corporations benefited.

Approved May 13, 1957.
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